502964648 09/05/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3011247

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF LIEN ON PATENTS	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT	09/04/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NDCHEALTH CORPORATION		
Street Address:	ONE POST STREET, 33RD FLOOR		
Internal Address:	MCKESSON CORPORATION C/O WADE ESTEY		
City:	SAN FRANCISCO		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94104		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7370018
Patent Number:	7555435
Application Number:	10339108
Patent Number:	7716068
Application Number:	10339612
Patent Number:	8190453
Application Number:	10439423

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)494-7512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-370-4750

Email: ipteam@nationalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: JOANNA MCCALL

Address Line 1: 1025 VERMONT AVE NW, SUITE 1130
Address Line 2: NATIONAL CORPORATE RESEARCH, LTD.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F151593
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHELSEA RODSTROM
SIGNATURE:	/Chelsea Rodstrom/

502964648 REEL: 033691 FRAME: 0390

PAIENI

DATE SIGNED: 09/05/2014

Total Attachments: 2
source=#86336125v1 - (PTO Patent Release)#page2.tif
source=#86336125v1 - (PTO Patent Release)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 033691 FRAME: 0391

EXECUTION COPY

Release of Lien on Patents

WHEREAS, by a certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of January 6, 2006 (the "Agreement") by NDCHEALTH CORPORATION ("Assignor") to BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as administrative agent ("Assignee"), which Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 24, 2006 on reel 017056 frame 0653, Assignor granted to Assignee as security interest in and lien on those patents and patent applications owned by Assignor and set forth on Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to release its security interest in and lien on the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule A hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee does hereby release its security interest in and lien on the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule A hereto and reassigns to the Assignor all right, title and interest of Assignee in and to such patents and patent applications.

Dated: September 4, 2014

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.,

as Administrative Agent

Title: Director

PATENT REEL: 033691 FRAME: 0392

Schedule A

PATENT No.	ISSUE DATE	APPLICATION No.	FILENG DATE	PUBLICATION No	TILE
7370018	05/06/2008	10133001	04/25/2002	US20020169955	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROCESSING CLAIMS IN REAL-TIME
7555435	06/30/2009	10339000	01/09/2003	US20040059600	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR LOOK- ALIKE SOUND-ALIKE MEDICATION ERROR MESSAGING
NONE		10339108	01/09/2003	US20040059601	Systems and methods for look-alike sound-alike medication error messaging
7716068	05/11/2010	10339230	01/09/2003	US20040059607	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR LOOK- ALIKE SOUND-ALIKE MEDICATION ERROR MESSAGING
NONE		10339612	01/09/2003	US20040059602	Systems and methods for medication error messaging
8190453	05/29/2012	10439422	05/16/2003	US20040078247	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR VERIFYING AND EDITING ELECTRONICALLY TRANSMITTED CLAIM
NONE		10439423	05/16/2003	US20030229519	Systems and methods for identifying fraud and abuse in prescription claims

2

PATENT REEL: 033691 FRAME: 0393